School Board Meeting:

Subject:

February 26, 2018

#### RESOLUTION APPROVING AN ACCESS AND UTILITY EASEMENT AT DISCOVERY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BETWEEN THE CITY OF BUFFALO AND ISD 877

#### **Presenter:**

Gary Kawlewski, Director Finance and Operations

## SUGGESTED SCHOOL BOARD ACTION:

Action required

## **DESCRIPTION:**

In October of 2017, the district reviewed a proposed easement for access and utilities for an underground power line for the City of Buffalo. The easement grants access and allows utilities to be placed on an area that covers approximately the southernmost 5 feet of the length of the Discovery Elementary School site. The agreement is similar in nature to other utility easements that have been granted to the City. The City of Buffalo is reviewing the documents and will look to approve the agreement at a future meeting.

We recommend approval of the access and utility easement with the City of Buffalo.

# ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. DES Easement City of Buffalo
- 2. Exhibit B map